



Legislation Text

File #: CON-369, **Version:** 1

Gillis, Inc. contract for the Oakhill Terrace detention basin improvements

Gillis, Inc. was awarded the contract for the Oakhill Terrace detention improvements. The contract was signed on June 22, 2010, and was for \$145,975.76. The contract was approved by RES-10:073, which was approved by the City Council on June 22, 2010.

The contract was amended by Change Order #1. The change order decreased the contract amount to \$143,440.76. The changes were increase time, delete some unnecessary items in the contract, add new curb and gutter and add ditch rehabilitation.

Attachments included are:

RES-10:073

Contract

Change Order #1